## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baltimore Ravens, Inc.		09/19/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baltimore Ravens Limited Partnership
Street Address:	M&T Bank Stadium
Internal Address:	1101 Russell Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21230
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MARYLAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76396949	ALL COMMUNITY TEAM
Serial Number:	76325013	ALL COMMUNITY TEAM
Serial Number:	76125667	RAVENS B R
Serial Number:	76125666	RAVENS B R
Serial Number:	76125665	RAVENS B R
Registration Number:	2497192	В
Registration Number:	2466320	RAVENSZONE.NET
Registration Number:	2460531	RAVENSZONE.NET
Registration Number:	2296021	BR RAVENS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-6220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: boxip@hhlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0319

900006367

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property  Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67904-22 / BALTIMORE RAVE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan	
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC020#page1.tif source=DOC020#page2.tif source=DOC020#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0320

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baltimore Ravens, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at M&T Bank Stadium, 1101 Russell Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the marks listed on Exhibit A hereto, the corresponding applications and registrations, and the goodwill symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, on September 19, 1997, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Baltimore Ravens Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized under the laws of Maryland, located and doing business at M&T Bank Stadium, 1101 Russell Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (hereinafter "Assignee"), together with all assets relating to the business in connection with which the Marks are used, which business is ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of September 19, 1997, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business connected with the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the Marks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

	BALTIMORÉ RAVENS, INC.	
Date: 3/19/04	By: Quen	
	Name: Luis Perez	

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Secretary and Treasurer

\\BA - 67904/0022 - 171059 v1

# EXHIBIT A MARKS

Trademark/Service Mark	<u>Owner</u>	Application/Registration <u>Number</u>
ALL COMMUNITY TEAM (& Design)	Baltimore Ravens, Inc.	76/396,949
(Classes 35 and 36)		(Pending)
COMMONALA		Filed: 04/16/02
ALL COMMUNITY TEAM	Baltimore Ravens, Inc.	76/325,013
(Class 36)		(Pending)
		Filed: 10/12/01
RAVENS B R (& DESIGN)	Baltimore Ravens, Inc.	76/125,667
(Class 16)		(Pending)
		Filed: 09/11/00
RAVENS B R (& DESIGN)	Baltimore Ravens, Inc.	76/125,666
(Class 25)		(Pending)
		Filed: 09/11/00
RAVENS B R (& DESIGN)	Baltimore Ravens, Inc.	76/125,665
(Class 28)		(Pending)
		Filed: 09/11/00
B (& DESIGN)	Baltimore Ravens, Inc.	2,497,192
(Classes 16, 25, 28 and 41)		(Registered)
		10/09/01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0322

Trademark/Service Mark	Owner	Application/Registration  Number
RAVENSZONE.NET	Baltimore Ravens, Inc.	2,466,320
(Class 35)		(Registered)
		07/03/01
RAVENSZONE.NET	Baltimore Ravens, Inc.	2,460,531
(Classes 38 and 41)		(Registered)
		06/12/01
BR RAVENS (& Design)	Baltimore Ravens, Inc.	2,296,021
(Class 41)		(Registered)
		11/30/99
THE RAVENS ALL COMMUNITY TEAM	Baltimore Ravens, Inc.	76/325,012
(Class 36)		(Abandoned)
		12/04/02

3

\\\BA - 67904/0022 - 171059 v1

**RECORDED: 03/22/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0323